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Docket No. 050955-TX - Compliance investigation of Cypress Communications Operating Company, LLC for 
apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records. 

Issue 1 : Should the Commission accept Cypress Communications Operating Company, LLC’s settlement offer 
to voluntarily contribute $3,500 to the Commission for deposit in the General Revenue Fund within 30 days of 
the issuance of the Consummating Order to resolve its apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), Florida 
Statutes? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the company’s settlement proposal. 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners 

COMMISSIONERS’ SIGNATURES 

, MAJORITY DISSENTING 

REMARKS/DISSENTI~G COMMENTS : n 
Commissioner Arriaga participated in the conference by telephone. 
vote and will sign the vote sheet upon retum to the office. 
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Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed actions files a protest 
of the Commission’s decision on Issue 1 within the 21-day protest period, the Commission’s Order will become 
final upon issuance of a Consummating Order. If the Commission’s Order is not protested and Cypress 
complies with its settlement offer, this docket should be closed administratively. If Cypress fails to remit the 
voluntary contribution of $3,500 to the Commission within 30 days of the issuance of the Consummating Order, 
Certificate No. 8 176 should be canceled and this docket should be closed administratively. 


